Kiwa Korea Ltd.
411, SJ Technoville, 278, Beotkkot-ro, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel. +82 2 3397 0101 / Fax. +82 2 3397 0105 / www.kiwa.kr
Report No. CA25MD007 DATE: 2025-01-08
TEST REPORT
According to
EN 60204-1:2018 & ISO 3740:2000
ON “PU/PIR AND MINERAL WOOL SANDWICH PANEL LINE”
Product Item : PU/PIR AND MINERAL WOOL SANDWICH PANEL LINE
Type designation : LIMINATING MACHINE - DOUBLE BELT
Company name : IL KWANG METAL FORMING CO., LTD.
(Address) 116, Hogupo-ro 14beon-gil, Namdong-gu, Incheon,
21689, Republic of Korea
Receipt No. : CAP-QI24-355 rev.2
Receipt date : 2025-01-02
Check Result : Pass
Other Aspect/Remark : None
Tested by Reviewed by
/ Jan. 2nd. 2025
Jung-Hyuk Choi / Project Engineer
/ Jan. 8th. 2025
Myung-Lyul Lee / Project Reviewer
Report No. CA24MD007 Page 2 / 14 CA/FPCE-15(rev.4)
<Description of Machine>
Name plate
System construction :
Main body, Electrical panel, etc.
Description of hazards presented by product :
The electrical hazard of main electrical system.
The entanglement hazard by moving part.
Description of method adopted to eliminate hazards in this product :
The fixed guards are provided for the hazardous area.
Safe instruction is provided to the manual.
Facility connections (Electrical, Air, etc.) :
Electrical : 3Ph, 400V, 50Hz, 200A (Main MCCB)
Applicable standard in the product :
Annex I in 2006/42/EC, EN ISO 12100, EN 60204-1
Remark :
None
Report No. CA24MD007 Page 3 / 14 CA/FPCE-15(rev.4)
Test Item
■
1. Verification of the continuity of the
protective bonding circuit □
2. Fault loop impedance verification
and suitability of the associated over
current protective device
■ 3. Insulation resistance tests ■ 4. Voltage tests
■ 5. Protection against residual voltages ■ 6. Functional tests
■ 7. Sound emision test □
□ □
□ □
□ □
□ □
□ □
□ □
□ □
□ □
Report No. CA24MD007 Page 4 / 14 CA/FPCE-15(rev.4)
Note: ■ Applied Test Item
□ Not Applied Test Item
[ List of Measuring Equipments ]
No Instrument Manfucturer MODEL
Calibration
Date
Remark
1 MultiServicerXD METREL MI-3325 2024. 10. 23
2 Sound Level meter TES 1350A 2024. 10. 23
3
4
5
■ 1. Verification of the continuity of the protective bonding circuit:
Test Method: (According to clause 18.2.2)
Resistance of each protective bonding circuit to be measured –